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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 11 (Continued) 

 
RATES (Per Month) 

Delivery Charges: There are up to four rate components of the delivery rate portion of this Standby 
Service:  Customer Charge, Contract Demand Charge, As-Used Demand Charge, and Reactive Charge, as 
applicable.  
Transition Charge:  An allocation of the Transition Charge will be applied to the Customer Charge, 
Contract Demand Charge, and As-Used Demand Charge.  The Transition Charge may be revised to reflect 
changes each April 1 and October 1, according to the Commission’s Order Directing Further Tariff 
Revisions and Making Rates Permanent, Case 05-E-1222, issued and effective February 16, 2007.  
 

Service Classification Nos. 1 and 6: 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued in compliance with orders in Case No. 05-E-1222 dated 08/23/06 and 02/16/07. 
 
 

 
 
Per Meter 

 
SC1 

Residential Service 

SC 6 
General Service 

w/o Demand 
Customer Charge 

Delivery Charge 
     Bill Issuance Charge 
     Meter Ownership Charge 
     Meter Service Charge 
     Meter Data Service Charge 
          (Meter Reading) 
Transition Charge 

 
$16.41 

$0.89 
$0.43 
$1.46 
$1.54 

 
$0.96 

 
$16.25 

$0.89 
$0.47 
$1.46 
$1.64 

 
$2.76 

Contract Demand Charge 
Delivery Charge 
Transition Charge 

 
$7.57 
$0.35 

 
$5.35 
$0.71 

As-Used Demand Charge 
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) 

Delivery Charge 
Transition Charge 

 
 

$0.0104 
$0.0005 

 
 

$0.01030 
$0.00137 
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