PSC No: 120 - Electricity New York State Electric & Gas Corporation Initial Effective Date: April 1, 2007 Leaf No. 287 Revision: 15 Superseding Revision: 14

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 11 (Continued)

RATES (Per Month)

Delivery Charges: There are up to four rate components of the delivery rate portion of this Standby Service: Customer Charge, Contract Demand Charge, As-Used Demand Charge, and Reactive Charge, as applicable.

Transition Charge: An allocation of the Transition Charge will be applied to the Customer Charge, Contract Demand Charge, and As-Used Demand Charge. The Transition Charge may be revised to reflect changes each April 1 and October 1, according to the Commission's <u>Order Directing Further Tariff</u> <u>Revisions and Making Rates Permanent</u>, Case 05-E-1222, issued and effective February 16, 2007.

Service Classification Nos. 1 and 6:

		SC 6
	SC1	General Service
Per Meter	Residential Service	w/o Demand
Customer Charge		
Delivery Charge	\$16.41	\$16.25
Bill Issuance Charge	\$0.89	\$0.89
Meter Ownership Charge	\$0.43	\$0.47
Meter Service Charge	\$1.46	\$1.46
Meter Data Service Charge	\$1.54	\$1.64
(Meter Reading)		
Transition Charge	\$0.96	\$2.76
Contract Demand Charge		
Delivery Charge	\$7.57	\$5.35
Transition Charge	\$0.35	\$0.71
As-Used Demand Charge		
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)		
Delivery Charge	\$0.0104	\$0.01030
Transition Charge	\$0.0005	\$0.00137

Issued in compliance with orders in Case No. 05-E-1222 dated 08/23/06 and 02/16/07.

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York